COURSE CODE

INDEX NO

1 U0459/585

2 U1085/705

3 U0959/519

4 U2032/712

5 U1688/517

6 U0938/622

7 U0298/580

8 U0512/642

9 U0068/515

10 U1144/518

11 U0004/501

12 U1609/567

13 U2032/644

14 U1611/667

15 U1609/552

16 U0685/555

17 U0083/541

18 U0068/503

19 U2032/576

20 U0060/503

21 U0086/519

22 U0742/614

23 U2789/508

24 U1223/691

25 U0956/585

26 U0729/524

27 U1354/948

28 U0938/552

29 U0043/502

30 U2338/587

MAKERERE UNIVERSITY BUSINESS SCHOOL

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTMENT
PRIVATE ADMISSIONS, 2014/2015 ACADEMIC YEAR

The following candidates have been admitted to the following programme:

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS COMPUTING (MUBS)

BBC

NAME AlYr SEX C'TRY DISTRICT SCHOOL

NATUKUNDA Mariam 2013 F u 19 KAWEMPE MUSLIM SS

NALWOGA Stella 2013 F Uu 55 BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SS LUZIRA
WAHASA Susan Kevin 2013 F U 54 NAMIRYANGO SS

NAGGINDA Noel Kellen 2013 F u 85 SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO
NANKYA Faridah Nsubuga 2013 F u 16 KYADONDO SS

NATUHWERA Patience 2013 F U 46 VALLEY COLLEGE SS, BUSHENY!
APIO Doreen 2013 F u 31 LUWERO SECONDARY SCHOOL
NAMUBIRU Annet Bridget 2013 F u 23 NAMAGABI S S

MUHUMUZA Nickson 2013 M u 19 NTARE SCHOOL

MUSIIME Mercy 2013 F u 12 BRILLIANT HIGH SCH. KAWEMPE
AKITENG Audrey 2013 F u 29 KING'S COLLEGE, BUDO
NAMANYA Collins Mark 2013 M U 55 NAALYA SSS

BIRUNGI Vivian 2013 F u 42 SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO
NAMATOVU Felister 2013 F u 42 OURLADY OF AFRICA SS NAMILYANGO
AHEEBWA Lynn 2013 F u 16 NAALYA SSS

NASSEJJE Agnes 2013 F u 4 MITYANA MODERN SS

AYESIGWA Vonnie 2013 F U 50 IMMACULATE HEART GIRLS SCHOOL
ASASIRA Arnold 2013 M U 46 NTARE SCHOOL

ATUGONZA Mable 2013 F u 09 SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO
AIMO Angella 2013 F U 53 TRINITY COLLEGE, NABBINGO
1IZULYA Emmanuel 2013 M u 17 BUSOGA HIGH SCHOOL

NAKIBULE Zaina 2013 F U 100 KAKUNGULU MEM. SCH., KAMPALA
MBABAZI Pamella Eileen 2013 F Uu 55 MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL ANNEX
WASSWA Brian Zirahire 2013 M u 37 SEETA HIGH SCHOOL
BYAMUHANGI Godian 2013 M Uu 65 NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE S.S.
WONASOLO Geoffrey 2013 M u 87 CORNERSTONE LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
ARINDA Onesmus 2013 M u 72 MERRYLAND HIGH SCHOOL
BESIGYE Derrick 2013 M u 37 VALLEY COLLEGE SS, BUSHENY!
ANGUMYA Francis 2013 M U 50 MAKERERE COLLEGE SCHOOL

KARUNGI Diana Evely N 2013 F U 13 ST.MARY'S SS KITENDE (ANNEX)
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31 U1139/589

32 U1085/809

33 U1207/530

34 U0167/512

35 U1611/632

36 U0083/582

37 U2338/578

38 U2119/513

39 U2338/689

40 U2101/516

41 U2381/517

42 U0083/575

43 U0077/814

44 U0691/503

45 U0763/847

46 U0025/703

47 U2317/502

48 U0197/568

49 U0763/872

50 U0816/528

51 U1609/606

52 U0962/535

53 U0459/530

54 U1223/610

55 U0009/520

56 U1611/689

57 U0047/564

58 U2236/740

59 U0964/514

60 U0183/605

61 U1611/646

62 U1465/503

63 U2976/538

64 U2474/550

65 U0387/546

66 U1555/505

67 U0801/524

WAISWA Zake Abdallah

VUNI Fred

AGWANG Berna Okotel

CHACHA A Paul

KABANDA Tonny

NANKUNDA Joan

KAGORO Ruth Nabimanya

NAKIBUUKA Safina

NAKKAZI Shamim

KABARULI Josephine

NAMUGGA Sharon

NAHABWE Charity Phiona

NASSIWA AshaKolya

BAYIYANA Lillian

NABWAMI Grace

KIKABI Hassan

ARINITWE Derrick

NAKIGANDA Josephine

NALULE Kisakye Peace

NAKAGOLO Vivian

ATULINDA Ketrine

LOGOSE Jovia

NAKAYIZA Jelia Tamusuza

TUSABE Jackline Joyce

ATUHAIRE Sharon Nyakato

OKELLO Paul

WAIRA Joel Brian

WETAKA Solomon

SSEMWOGERERE Derrick Aron

KAWEESA |smail

LUTOTO Charity Martha

MUWANGUZI Paul

NZARAMBA Godfrey

ONGWEN Alfred

MUDDE Nicholas

BUKENYA Abduswabul Musa

KELIKI Lillian
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2013
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2013
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2013
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2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

35

03

67

57

85

37

55

55

24

16

37

55

55

16

16

33

55

23

08

55

09

06

08

v

85

55

16

36

55

32

55

39

IGANGA PARENT SS

BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SSLUZIRA

BETHANY HIGH SCH. KAMPALA

ST.PETER'SHIGH SCH., JINJA

OURLADY OF AFRICA SSNAMILYANGO

IMMACULATE HEART GIRLS SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S SSKITENDE (ANNEX)

MPIGI MIXED SS

ST.MARY'S SSKITENDE (ANNEX)

CORNERSTONE LEADERSHIP ACADEMY, M

RINES SECONDARY SCHOOL

IMMACULATE HEART GIRLS SCHOOL

GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL

BULOBA HIGH SCHOOL

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

KIBULI SECONDARY SCHOOL

NSAMBYA HILL SIDE SCHOOL

RUBAGA GIRLS SCHOOL

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

MPOMA SCHOOL

NAALYA SSS

SEROMA CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL

KAWEMPE MUSLIM SS

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL

BWERANYANGI GIRLS SCHOOL

OURLADY OF AFRICA SSNAMILYANGO

MASABA SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI

BP.CYPRIAN H.SCHOOL KYABAKADDE

UGANDA MARTYRSHIGH SC. RUBAGA

OURLADY OF AFRICA SSNAMILYANGO

ST. MBUGA VOCATIONAL SECONDARY SCk

EKITANGAALA TRANSFORMATION H/S

ST. JULIAN HIGH SCHOOL

ST.PETER'SSS, NSAMBYA

BILAL ISLAMIC SEC. SCHOOL, BWAISE

NAALYA SEC. SCHOOL ,KAMPALA
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42.9

42.6

425
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424
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42.3

42.3
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421

42

42

42
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41.6



68 U0192/545

69 U0256/639

70 U0187/585

71 U0053/941

72 U1148/754

73 U0197/573

74 U0387/555

75 U0041/995

76 U2877/513

77 U0050/528

78 U1611/636

79 U2413/602

80 U0009/660

81 U0825/519

82 U2929/670

83 U0068/505

84 U1262/544

85 U0060/509

86 U1223/506

87 U1661/510

88 U0459/570

89 U0857/532

90 U0041/861

91 U0009/560

92 U1379/507

93 U0857/614

94 U0197/541

95 U2877/518

96 U0859/522

97 U1710/581

98 U2590/501

99 U0964/517

100 U2032/620

101 U0956/606

102 U1607/545

103 UQ714/598

104 U2413/543

105 U0041/870

NAMUTEBI Asha

NAMUKOSE Fatuma

NANDAGIRE Vivian

MUGALA Maureen Agnes

NYANDERA Irene

NASSOL O Ndagaano Hope

NABISAALU Edrina

NANSUBUGA Christine

NALUMANSI Rashidah

ACEN Brenda

KAMYUKA Isma

BIZIMANA Gerald

KYARIKUNDA Dianah

MUKOSE Jaliru

MUBARAK Musa

ISOKE Wesley Absolom

TUMWESIGY E Joshua

ATWONGY EIRWE Phoeb Brenda

ATUHEIRE Yvonne

KYARIMPA John

SANDE Shakirah

OCHIENG Gerald

HAMIDAH Aziz

NABAASA Peruth

AKAMUMPA Jovreen

TUMWESIGE Kiiza Raymond

ACAYE Diana

TUMWEBAZE Winnie

NASSOLO Daisy

NAMWANJE Dora

WAISWA Hosea Warren M

AJAMBO Ritah

NTULUME Brian Kyeswa

KAKURU Musinguzi Jerome

NABACHWA Bridget

NIWAGABA Anne Praise

MUTABAZI Enos

NAJJUKO Shamim

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2013

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2013

13

79

101

93

09

33

16

55

16

42

26

13

79

11

30

55

12

19

65

55

72

112

08

85

16

110

49

07

42

37

23

12

26

16

ST.JOSEPH'S GIRLS, NSAMBYA

KISIKI COLLEGE, NAMUTUMBA

ST.THEREZA'S GIRLS SS,BWANDA

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL

MANDELA S S, HOIMA

RUBAGA GIRLS SCHOOL

ST.PETER'SSS, NSAMBYA

LUBIRI SECONDARY SCHOOL

LUGAZI HOMESTONE SCHOOL

TORORO GIRLS SCHOOL

OURLADY OF AFRICA SSNAMILYANGO

KISORO VISION

BWERANYANGI GIRLS SCHOOL

KAKUNGULU HIGH SCHOOL, BOMBO

SEETA H/S GREEN CAMPUS, MUKONO

NTARE SCHOOL

IRMA PFIFFER BWEYA H S, KISUBI

TRINITY COLLEGE, NABBINGO

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL

ALLIANCE SECONDARY SCHOOL

KAWEMPE MUSLIM SS

KAJJANSI PROGRESSIVE S.S

LUBIRI SECONDARY SCHOOL

BWERANYANGI GIRLS SCHOOL

LUGAZI MIXED SEC. SCH.

KAJJANSI PROGRESSIVE S.S

RUBAGA GIRLS SCHOOL

LUGAZI HOMESTONE SCHOOL

CENTRAL COLLEGE, MITYANA

ST JANAN LUWUM SS

CORNERSTONE HIGH SCHOOL NANGABO

BP.CYPRIAN H.SCHOOL KYABAKADDE

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO

NAMIREMBE HILLSIDE SS.

SEAT OF WISDOM SS, KASAWO

MARIAM HIGH SCHOOL, KAMPALA

KISORO VISION

LUBIRI SECONDARY SCHOOL

41.6

41.6

415
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411

411

41

41
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40.3



106 U1148/607

107 U1156/525

108 U1451/605

109 U0245/502

110 U0729/509

111 U1447/517

112 U1609/594

113 U2924/540

114 U0763/827

115 U0459/562

116 U1103/539

117 U0806/538

118 U080/ 721

119 U0691/517

120 U0472/512

121 U0065/537

122 U2032/638

123 U0512/589

124 U1354/527

125 U0064/608

126 U0816/564

127 U0189/503

128 U0010/502

129 U1085/794

130 U0077/912

131 U0109/658

132 U0065/559

133 U1411/525

134 U1085/707

135 U0801/600

136 U1728/501

137 U0825/575

138 U0806/611

139 U0009/563

140 U1611/660

141 U0459/565

142 U0171/513

KABASINGUZI Jackline

NAMATOVU Shakirah

MUWANGUZI Shadrack

ADEIT Hellen Ruth

KANYEREZI Sulaiman

NAKAWEESI Winnie

BALINDA Justus

WERE Hosea

MUSINGUZI Shedrick

NABUKENYA Mariam

NADUNGGA Betty

KAYIRA Kasoki

NABBOIGA Patricia Sarah

NAKITTO Rebecca

AYEBARE Monica

MUGALU James

AYEBARE Allan

KAUDA Mariam

MFITUNDINDA Ezreh

NKOYOYO M Nasser

ANBELL Merian

ALIDRIA Ceasar

ALAZEWA Jodl Francis

NYIRAGUKURA Daisy Juliet

YIGA Najib

YAWE Daniel

NASEJJE Esther Jaqueline

SSENY ANGE Francis

NAMUKASA Chelsea Ndagire

NAMAYANJA Mary Precious

NABASITA Felister

NTAMBI Smon

OKAKA Walter

NAMARA Susan

NABWIRE Mary Ketta

NAKANJAKO Nuuluh

KUSEMERERWA Daphine

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2011

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

09

16

16

22

55

42

16

06

11

92

21

63

16

16

55

v

26

16

03

17

26

55

16

55

16

55

33

24

32

59

06

v

16

09

MANDELA S S, HOIMA

SUMMAY YA GIRLS S.S, NSANGI

LONDON COL. ST.LAWRENCE MAYA

OURLADY OF GOOD COUNSEL

CORNERSTONE LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

MITA COLLEGE KAWEMPE

NAALYA SSS

EBENEZER SECONDARY SCHOOL

BUDDO SEC. SCHOOL

KAWEMPE MUSLIM SS

KAWEMPE ROYAL COLLEGE

ST.LAWRENCE H. SCHOOL NABBINGO

NAALYA SEC. SCHOOL ,KAMPALA

BULOBA HIGH SCHOOL

ST CECILIA GIRLSS.S.

NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO

NAMAGABI SS

MERRYLAND HIGH SCHOOL

NAMILYANGO COLLEGE

MPOMA SCHOOL

KAKIRA SECONDARY SCHOOL

JINJA COLLEGE

BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SSLUZIRA

GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL

WAMPEWO NTAKE SEC. SCHOOL

NDEJJE SECONDARY SCHOOL

ST.LUCIA HILL SCHOOL

BP CYPRIAN KIHANGIRE SSLUZIRA

NAALYA SEC. SCHOOL ,KAMPALA

U.R.D.T. GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL

KAKUNGULU HIGH SCHOOL, BOMBO

ST.LAWRENCE H. SCHOOL NABBINGO

BWERANYANGI GIRLS SCHOOL

OURLADY OF AFRICA SSNAMILYANGO

KAWEMPE MUSLIM SS

LIGHT COLLEGE, KATIKAMU
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385

385
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143 U0108/524

144 U1451/591

145 U0077/809

146 U0066/507

147 U0959/514

148 U1288/588

149 U2032/567

150 U0387/510

151 U0053/599

152 U2929/553

153 U2431/567

154 U0077/766

155 U1354/657

156 U1058/506

157 U2050/548

158 U0069/888

159 U0027/633

160 U1609/652

161 U1286/552

162 U0959/516

163 U2236/560

164 U0053/951

165 U1058/679

166 U0025/527

167 U2010/522

168 U1992/586

169 U0959/539

170 U1058/659

171 U0731/503

172 U1612/681

173 U1769/519

174 U2929/623

175 U0459/567

176 U0699/535

177 U0B0L/526

178 UQ742/557

179 U0959/556

180 U0828/557

WAMALA Umar

KAMPEIRWE Shereen

NANYOMBI Angella

ACHOM Charity Deborah

AJAMBO Josephine

YUNUSU Yahaya

NDUNGUTSE Kelvin Arthur

AKELLO Ojambo Consilla

SSEMWANGA Jimmy

AMULEN Janet Peace

SSEKUBUNGA Mahad K

NAMBUUS Mary Gorreth

NANTEZA Martha Kaweesa

MURUNGI Aaron Joseph

NANDUGWA Elizabeth

KAWUKI Christopher

WAISWA Ambrose

TUMWEBAZE Precious

NANTUMBWE Jane

MUTESI Sarah

NAJJUMA Brenda

NAKAS Shamsa Seruwagi

GAMUKAMA Raymond

HAFUSA Ceaser

RWENDEIRE Phionah

KASULE Micheal

NAKIRYA Linda Kufuna

MUTEBI Abubaker

BASHUNGWA Johnson Lydon

MUKONYEZI Stuart Amooti

SSEKITOLEKO Peter

MAWANDA Mark

NAMAKULA Sumayah Shunitah

NAMUDDU Prossy

NANYOMBI Moureen

AMINA Osman

NALUNKUUMA Robinah

KIRABO Editor

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2011

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2011

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

42

55

33

67

07

32

26

07

16

55

33

55

13

41

55

17

19

55

16

85

16

13

13

12

16

11

55

42

18

55

33

16

41

55

16

25

06

KASAWO SECONDARY SCHOOL

LONDON COL. ST.LAWRENCE MAYA

GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL

NGORA HIGH SCHOOL

NAMIRYANGO SS

MBOGO MIXED SEC SCHOOL

SEETA HIGH SCHOOL-MUKONO

ST.PETER'SSS, NSAMBYA

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL

SEETA H/S GREEN CAMPUS, MUKONO

UBUNTU HILL SCHOOL

GOMBE SECONDARY SCHOOL

MERRYLAND HIGH SCHOOL

EAST HIGH SCHOOL, KAMPALA

PRIDE SECONDARY SCHOOL

KYAMBOGO COLLEGE SCHOOL

KIIRA COLLEGE, BUTIKI

NAALYA SSS

KISUBI MAPEERA SS

NAMIRYANGO SS

ST.MARY'S COLLEGE, LUGAZI

MENGO SECONDARY SCHOOL

EAST HIGH SCHOOL, KAMPALA

KIBULI SECONDARY SCHOOL

TRINITY SENIOR ACADEMY

ST.STEPHEN'S COLLEGE, BAJJA

NAMIRYANGO SS

EAST HIGH SCHOOL, KAMPALA

PROGRESSIVE SS, BWEY OGERERE

HILTON HIGH SCHOOL

MAJORINE COLLEGE,MULAWA

SEETA H/S GREEN CAMPUS, MUKONO

KAWEMPE MUSLIM SS

ST. CHARLES LWANGA SSMUBENDE

NAALYA SEC. SCHOOL ,KAMPALA

KAKUNGULU MEM. SCH., KAMPALA

NAMIRYANGO SS

ST.MARY'SVOC SCH, KYAMUHUNGA

385

385
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38

38
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37.8

37.7

37.7

37.6
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37.6

375

375

375

37.4

37.4

37.4



181 U1147/523 NAMALE Catherine Aida 2013 F U 40 LUBIRI HIGH SCHOOL 37.4

182 U0009/524 ATUKUNDA Shallot Nyangoma 2013 F Uu 06 BWERANYANGI GIRLS SCHOOL 374

183 U1107/517 NATAMA Rhoda 2013 F u 85 ST. LAWRENCE S.S, SSONDE 374
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